

To NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

15 February 2012 Announcement 11/2012

Major shareholder announcement regarding TDC A/S

In accordance with Section 29 of the Danish Securities Trading Act, cf. the Danish Executive Order no. 224 of 20 March 2010 on major shareholders, it is hereby announced that NTC Parent S.à r.l., 41, Boulevard du Prince Henri, L-1724 Luxembourg ("NTC Parent") has informed TDC that on 15 February 2012 NTC Holding G.P. & Cie S.C.A., 41, Boulevard du Prince Henri, L-1724 Luxembourg ("NTCH") distributed 161,344,765 shares of a nominal value of DKK 1 (aggregate nominal value DKK 161,344,765) in TDC, corresponding to 19.6% of the total share capital and 19.6% of the total voting rights.

Following the distribution, NTCH holds 319,735,572 shares of a nominal value of DKK 1 (aggregate nominal value DKK 319,735,572) in TDC, corresponding to 38.8% of the total share capital and 38.8% of the total voting rights and NTC Parent holds 161,344,765 shares of a nominal value of DKK 1 (aggregate nominal value DKK 161,344,765) in TDC, corresponding to 19.6% of the total share capital and 19.6% of the total voting rights.

On 15 February 2012 NTC Parent distributed 160,145,910 shares of a nominal value of DKK 1 (aggregate nominal value DKK 160,145,910) in TDC, corresponding to 19.4 % of the total share capital and 19.4 % of the total voting rights, to its shareholders.

Following the distribution NTC Parent holds directly or indirectly 320,934,427 shares of a nominal value of DKK 1 (aggregate nominal value DKK 320,934,427) in TDC, corresponding to 38.9 % of the total share capital and 38.9% of the total voting rights.

TDC A/S Teglholmsgade 3 0900 Copenhagen C Tel. +45 66 63 76 80 Internet: www.tdc.com/investor E-mail: investorrelations@tdc.dk Furthermore, NTC Parent has informed TDC that NTCH and related parties following the acquisition and transfer own approximately 43.3% of the share capital and voting rights, exclusive of treasury shares.

For inquiries regarding the above please contact TDC Investor Relations, on +45 6663 7680 or investorrelations@tdc.dk.

TDC is the leading provider of communications solutions in Denmark with a strong Nordic focus. TDC is organised in the following business units: Consumer, Business, Nordic, Wholesale, YouSee, Operations and Headquarters.

TDC listing

Shares: NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen. Reuters TDC.CO. Bloomberg TDC DC. Nominal value DKK 1. ISIN DK0060228559.